© 00 N o o b~ W N P

N s
N w N B O

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

SENATE CONFI RVATI ON HEARI NG

SANTEE COOPER SCREENI NG

DATE: April 26, 2018
Tl MVE: 9: 52 AM
LOCATI ON: Senat e of South Carolina
1101 Pendl eton Street, Room 307
Gressette Buil ding
Col unbi a, SC
REPORTED BY: AMY R. COPE,
Court Reporter
A. WLLI AM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSQOCI ATES
Fast, Accurate & Friendly
Char |l est on, SC Hlton Head, SC Col unbi a, SC
(843) 722-8414 (843) 785-3263 (803) 731-5224
G eenville, SC Myrtl e Beach, SC Charlotte, NC
(864) 234-7030 (843) 839-3376 (704) 573-3919
Allw A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
\ scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018
2

APPEARANCES:

Dan Jones

Rep. David J. Mack, 111

Sen. Luke A. Rankin, Sr.

Heat her Anderson, Comm ttee Counsel

A|W|R| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 2

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening

Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

SENATOR RANKI N: Wl cone, M. Condon.
And the court reporter is going to adm nister an
oath to you and then we're going to get started.

CHARLES M CONDON

being first duly sworn, testified as foll ows:

SENATOR RANKIN: Al right. Heather,
take it away.

EXAM NATI ON

BY MS. ANDERSON:

Q Good norning, M. Condon.

A. Good nor ni ng.

Q Can you pl ease state your full nane and
current address for the record?

A. Char| es Mal oney Condon. Hone address
woul d be 835 Mddle Street, Sullivan's Island,
Sout h Carol i na.

Q Thank you. W received your
confirmati on package, are there any changes or is
there additional information that you would like to
provide for your Personal Data Questionnaire?

A Yes, as | nentioned to you, | sort of
cringed when | saw the description to do you in
effect run a business. | think Senator Rankin
coul d appreciate that. | suppose |I should |ist

also Charlie Condon Law Firm LLC, | don't know i f

3

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 3

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening

Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

| woul d be confortable describing it as a business,
| think it's a profession, but that may need to be
added.

Q Ckay.

A Anot her thing | was | ooking at too and
| noticed | didn't want to under-represent or not,
but there was a catch-all on nunber 7 under
coll eges attended, | did at the University of Notre
Danme, | did spend a year in Austria. And it was
under the auspices of the university, but it was in
conjunction wwth the -- it's called the Sal zbur ger
-- Sal zburg Summer School in the University of
| nnsbruk, | think the professors cane fromthere or
were affiliated with that, but | was still at the
university. So you mght want to add that too.

| did notice a typo as well. In ny
prelimnary questions on nunber 4, that shoul d be,
of course, instead of the South Centers, that
shoul d be the South Carolina Centers.

Q Ckay. Al right. And as for your --
the prelimnary questions that you just referenced,

are there any other changes that you'd Iike to make

4

t oday?
A. No.
Q To your Personal Data Questionnaire,
AlWI|R| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 4
: ) scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening

Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

there were sone responses that were |left bl ank.
And just for the record, if there are any responses
to questions that were |eft blank, that -- that
woul d i ndicate that no response was needed?
A. Yes. Could you reference a particular?
Q An exanpl e is question nunber 18 where
It has describe any financial arrangenents or
busi ness relationships. ['Il bring it to you.
A. That's the one with Santee Cooper, in
relation to them
Q It was this one. (Indicating).
A. Correct. The answer would be correct,
t hanks.

M5. ANDERSON: Ckay. M. Chair, I'd
ask that M. Condon's edited Personal Data
Questionnaire be put into the record with any
confidential information being redacted, as well as
his responses to the prelimnary questions.

SENATOR RANKI N:  So ordered.

(CONDON EXHI BI' T 1, Senate confirmation
edited Personal Data Questionnaire for
Charl| es Condon, was marked for identification.)

(CONDON EXHIBIT 2, Prelimnary
questions, was marked for identification.)

BY M5. ANDERSON:

5

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 5

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening

Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

Q Ckay. Do you have a brief statenent
concerni ng your desire to serve on the board that
you'd like to make to the subcomm ttee?

A Not hing other than I'msure |'ve shared
t he sane sentinent as the nenbers of the commttee,
|"'msinply here to -- as a matter of public service
and | appreciate y'all's service.

Q M . Condon, what experience would you
bring to the Santee Cooper board of directors that
woul d be beneficial to an energy utility board?

A. | think the background that | have
havi ng served as Attorney General of
South Carolina, really also as well as having
served as circuit solicitor of South Carolina, as
well as running a private law firmand the various
ot her experiences that |'ve had, really | think it
comes down to leadership. | think I'min a
position that | hope to provide sone | eadership to
t he board.

Q How woul d you descri be your | eadership
managenent rol e?

A As | would envision the role in terns
of | eading Santee Cooper, | think it's an
organi zation that could use | eadership at this

point in time. | do think given the past decisions

6

scheduledepo.com

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 6




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

7
t hat have been nade that there are chall enges that

are obviously facing Santee Cooper noving forward
and | hope to be a part of the solution.

Q And are there any other qualities that
you possess, other than | eadership, that woul d nake
you an effective chairmn?

A Vell, | would like to think that |
woul d be good at devel opi ng col | aborati on anong
both the board nenbers, as well as the -- and |
think this needs to be said, Santee Cooper, despite
the chall enges that are there, there're just so
many fol ks that over the years and presently that
are just terrific public servants, enployees of
Santee Cooper. And | hope to shed light and, as
wel | as | eadership, on the wonderful job that
they're doing day in and day out. |'msure as I'm
speaking right now, folks that are show ng up
across South Carolina on behalf of Santee Cooper
maki ng things happen and | think their story needs
to be told as well.

Q What have you done in preparation for
serving as chairman of the board?

A. Well, | have been studying materials

that the fol ks at Santee Cooper have supplied to

me. |'ve al so been able to consult other sources
AlWI|R| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 7
: ) scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

8
and have had a |l ot of dealings with you in terns of

preparing for the chall enges goi ng forward.
woul d say that |'ve spent nmany, nmany hours | ooking
at these materials and talking to fol ks and
exam ning the issues, it's obvious to ne that
Sant ee Cooper is a conplex organization. There's
lots of information that | still need to obtain.
think a lot of it may be related to the fact
t hey' re undergoing chall enges froma | egal
perspective, there apparently has been a need for a
lot of these -- a lot of this information to be
under the attorney/client privilege, |'m assum ng.
So | guess that's a |long way of saying

| feel like |I've |earned a good bit at this point,
but | have a lot nore to | earn.

Q Ckay. And you have a copy of the
prelimnary responses that you submtted, correct?

A. | do.

Q Al right. | want to wal k through a
coupl e of responses that you provided to those.
For question B-4 and it's on page B -- on 3, one
part of your response for should Sant ee Cooper
continue to exist as a quasi-state entity. You had
listed i nprudent fiscal nanagenent has greatly

I npai red continued achi evenent of these goals. And

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 8

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening

Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

you had listed the goals of providing electricity,
wat er, econom c devel opnent, and recreation. Can
you el aborate on that a little nore?
A Sure. Well, unless |I'm m ssing

sonet hing, given the decision relative to VC
Sumrer, | think there's a three to four billion
dollar hole in the ground up there that's
worthl ess. And as | understand the assets of
Sant ee Cooper, that that hole in the ground -- and
again, maybe I'm m sinforned, but as | understand
it, it's a conplete wasting of assets up there,
that the value of that relative to the anmount of
noney put into it is de m ninus.

And so given the -- the assets of
Sant ee Cooper, that has to be an issue that has to
be addressed going forward. So the |eadership
chal | enge for Santee Cooper, | believe, would be
addressing that challenge and to do -- 1'd like to
do everything | could to rectify the situation
going forward. Again, what's done is done,

al though | do think that froman accountability

9

standpoint, | do think it's inportant to hold those

account abl e for decisions that have been made in
the past, but energy needs to be spent going

forward for the benefit of Santee Cooper.

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
: i scheduledepo.com

Page 9



© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

10
Q And accountability was one of the top

three goals that you had listed in your responses,
accountable to whom what type of accountability
are you --

A. Well, ultimately to -- to the General
Assenbly really when you start |looking at it. |
nmean, as | understand Santee Cooper it's a
creature, it's a quasi-governnmental entity that
exists solely as a creature of the CGeneral Assenbly
of the state of South Carolina. And while the
board manages, and obvi ously the nanagenent
manages, in | ooking at Santee Cooper, | think
ultimately, and | think the statutes reflect this
that we're responsible to this General Assenbly.

And so |I'msure the General Assenbly,
as well as nenbers of this commttee, would want to
know what m stakes were nade in the past, how were
they made to nake sure they don't happen in the
future.

Q Ckay. And you had also listed fiscal
prudence as one of the top three goals. GCenerally,
what are your ideas about how to achi eve that, what
does that nean, how woul d you achieve it?

A. | don't know enough of the internals

and the specifics of the financials of

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 10

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018
Santee Cooper. Again, | understand a lot of this H
necessarily perhaps has been attorney/client

privilege, | do question whether all of it needs to

be privileged. But given the anount of |oss and |
don't think it's appropriate to sugarcoat, | nean,
sonebody -- and this didn't happen out of the bl ue,
peopl e made deci sions on behal f of Santee Cooper to
I nvest an enornous sum of noney. And to put this

I n perspective, and we know the suns we're talking
about, | nmean, | used to think in South Carolina

once you put a couple of zeros behind sonething it

didn't matter whether it was a mllion or a
billion, but we're talking billions here. And the
chal | enge to any agency -- | nean, if sonebody here

in the General Assenbly had |lost this sum of noney,
| mean, you can inmagine the catcalls that would
have occurred. Well, now we in effect have a state
agency, | know it's got elenents of private versus
public, but it's basically a creature of the
Ceneral Assenbly.

There's a large sum of noney that's
been put into a hole in the ground that shoul dn't
have been put there. And so | think it's really
I nportant to understand the scope of the problem

the nature of the problemand to find ways going

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 11
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript
April 26, 2018

12
forward to correct it.

Q Ckay. And in your response to B-9,
whi ch regards the fuel sources for Santee Cooper,
the generation mx, you stated that given cost, gas
seens to be an attractive fuel source of the future
for now \What protections are in place or should
be in place to help protect against price
vol atility of gas?

A. Again, w thout enough information, |
woul d assune staff would really be on top of this,
but typically you protect yourself with future
contracts. |'massumng they're in the process of
doing that. M understanding, again, is the price
relative to other fuel mxtures, gas is extrenely
favorable right now, and I would think they would
want to use that as an asset going forward.

Q And when you're in an environnent where
there's a lot of cost shifting for sources of
generation, how should Santee Cooper go about
maki ng long-term pl ans for generation projects?

A. Again, you're tal king about a | ot of
potentially confidential financial information, but
the challenge that | see Santee Cooper having,
again just as sonebody who studies as nmuch as one

could I think on the outside, but it's true the

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 12
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript
April 26, 2018

13
rat epayer and the custoners -- it's a pretty easy

mark to pass al ong past decisions that nay have
been inprudent. And so | think it's very easy to
say, well, we're going to raise the rates four
percent, five percent now and perhaps nore in the
future, but your question goes to, all right,

l ong-term where do we stand wth maki ng sure that
Sant ee Cooper is as healthy as possible. And so |
t hi nk one of the key challenges for whether it's --
you get ten percent, for exanple, fromnuclear, is
that sonmething they want to revisit, probably not
gi ven past decisions. Al right, do you want to

| ook at gas perhaps being -- coal seens to be out
relative to cost versus the other fuel sources, so
| think you're |l ooking at a very conpl ex questi on,
but it's a key one froma | eadershi p standpoi nt

pl anning forward for these challenges that are
obvi ously going to be there.

Solar, that's another thing to | ook at.
| mean to ne, that seens to be a very prom sing
fuel source for the future. So these types of
questions, | think are very good and very
insightful of me to sit here and be able to
predict, | wouldn't know.

Q Ckay. And in regards to solar, do you

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 13
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript
April 26, 2018

14
have an opinion regarding the role of renewabl e

energy and what role it should play in
Sant ee Cooper's future?

A | nmean, they, thenselves, recogni ze the
vital inportance of that going forward.

Q Ckay. And | know you' ve referenced a
nunber of tinmes the VC Sumrer chal | enges and
associ ated |l egal debt is also a response that you
provided, | believe in B-10, as for one of the top
chal | enges facing Santee Cooper. Aside fromthe
nucl ear chal | enges, what are two other chall enges
currently facing Santee Cooper?

A Wel |, given the decisions of the past,
|"ve got to think just basic norale froma
| eadership standpoint. If |I'm sonebody working at
Sant ee Cooper, | would expect that going forward,
that there'd be renewed vigor and renewed
| eadership to recognize their contributions, but to
provide a path forward to naking sure that they're
fully appreciated as to what they do. |'m-- just
nmy background havi ng been involved wth | eadi ng
organi zations with people that nake things happen
every day, | think that's really, if not a top
chal lenge, it's certainly a key chal |l enge going

forward with Santee Cooper.

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 14
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript
April 26, 2018

15
Anot her aspect that | think we shoul d

|l ook at is if you |l ook at the financial structure
of Santee Cooper, they're very dependent and they
have this relationship with co-ops of

South Carolina. So | think that relationship needs
to be devel oped as nuch as possible and

st rengt hened.

Q Ckay. In your response to C4, you had
stated in case of conflicting interests with
Sant ee Cooper, you'd put the ratepayers first.

What are factors to consider in the rates, other
than the custoners, the ratepayers?

A Well, as | understand Sant ee Cooper's
tremendous conpetitive advantages, they, of course,
pay little to nothing in tax, they pay the one
percent to the General Assenbly, and on top of
that, they get in effect a subsidy on the cost of
borrow ng, so they have these huge trenendous
conpetitive advantages that are there. And so in
ternms of going forward and | ooking at that, | think
a decision needs to be nade by this General
Assenbly on whether -- and al so econom ¢
devel opnent, we haven't really touched on that, but

a key m ssion of Santee Cooper, which has been

really successful, | just passed the canp all track
AlWI|R| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 15
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript
April 26, 2018

16
on the way up here with Vol vo, you see the success

of all that, | nmean, you cannot just shortchange

t he advantage that this state would have with
Sant ee Cooper's power house of being able to devel op
economcally. There are certain -- you know, |I'm
sure the Senator would know this, but you | ook at
parts of South Carolina, we've got prosperity it
seens in the cities and in the urban areas of

South Carolina, but you get outside the urban
areas, it's al nost blighted.

And so Santee Cooper | think is the one
entity out there that can help wwth that. And | do
think that's an asset that should not be ignored
and should be, in fact, further utilized.

Q And |'"'msmling because you wal ked
beautifully into ny next question regarding
econom ¢ devel opnent. \What shoul d be
Santee Cooper's role for econom c devel opnent ?

A Ch, | think I've just tal ked about
that, it's key. | nean, what bothers ne -- | nean,
| Iove South Carolina, | think we really do have
the greatest state in the Union. But if you | ook
at really what's going on outside of what | call

the interstate corridors, just go to these

wonderful -- Orangeburg, for exanple, | nean, it
AlWI|R| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 16
: ) scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

17
breaks your heart to drive down that Main Street

and see shop after shop closed, it's alnost a
blighted area. And so if you | ook at what

Sant ee Cooper has done in the past, but what it
could do in the future in ternms of using those
trenmendous resources froman econom c devel opnent
st andpoi nt, bootstrappi ng the econom c advant ages

they have with | ow borrowi ng costs and not the tax

structures that they have to -- that nost
corporations have to deal with, | think that, I'd
like to -- if I amfortunate to be the next
chairman, I'd like to do as nuch as | could to use
that to inprove the lives of, I'"mtalking the

everyday South Carolinian that's out there trying
to nmake things happen and do not have the
advant ages that many people see in our urban areas.

Q How do you envi si on Sant ee Cooper in
the future?

A Well, again, if I amthe next chairmn,
| see ny job as nmaki ng Santee Cooper as strong as
possi bl e and as econom cally vi abl e as possi bl e.
You' ve got to |l ook at that past decision and
address that head-on, you can't sugarcoat that one.
| just think it's sitting right there, so -- none

of my business what the General Assenbly does

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 17

scheduledepo.com



© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018
relative to the future of Santee Cooper, whether it e
exists or not, but it would be ny business to do
all 1 could to nake sure that that entity is as
strong as possi ble going forward.
Q And you had referenced earlier today
tal ki ng about transparency. It was also referenced

in sone of the responses to the prelimnary
guestions. As chairman, how woul d you ensure that
t he Santee Cooper board conplied with FO A?

A. | "' m assum ng they have a FO A officer
or several. M thought would be to understand
their perspective on the decisions that have been
made in the past so | understand themrel ative
going forward. But | do have concerns | ooking at,
again, the inportant decisions that apparently have
been made behind cl osed doors. And so I'mfamliar
with it, the Act and, of course, it's not
mandatory, it's one that you claimprivil eges and
maybe agai n because the litigation is going on that
t hey' ve been advised to be very slowwth public
information, but | would try to do all | can to
gi ve as nmuch transparency as possi bl e because | do
t hi nk better decisions wll be nmade goi ng forward
Wi th as nuch transparency as possi bl e.

Q Ckay. Aside fromannual audits by

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 18

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

19
outside firns, what other types of independent

expertise should a nenber of the board utilize in
deci si on- maki ng?

A | think fromthe standpoint of using
consul tants and expertise, | think it depends on a
case-by-case basis. |I'mcertainly supportive of
usi ng experts when experts are needed. | would say
this though, it's ny understanding fromrevi ew ng
these materials, there's a |lot of expertise
i n-house with Santee Cooper. So | would first | ook
to the in-house experts at Santee Cooper and then,
if and only if necessary, again, |'d just be one
vote on the board, but ny thought would be to use
I n-house as nuch as possible and only pay for
experts when needed.

Q And what has your experience been in
interpreting financial docunents?

A. | have had I think fromthe standpoi nt
of governnental budgets of both a circuit solicitor
and Attorney Ceneral and running a private | aw
firm |'ve also been involved with representing a
general counsel for a private conpany, |'ve had
sone experience of |ooking at financial statenents.

Q Okay. What are sone considerations for

the best interests of Santee Cooper that you'd have

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 19

scheduledepo.com



© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018
- - - 20
to take into consideration as a board nenber?
A You know what surprised ne a bit,
because in the abstract, | would have thought being

a board nmenber you sinply followed the fiduciary
rule, I know y'all would be very famliar with
that, but | was actually surprised that statutorily
it's defined -- 1'd like to maybe go a bit further
than the statutory definition, but you |look at the
best interests, where you bal ance the financi al
heal th of Santee Cooper, you | ook at the
rat epayers, you consi der econon c devel opnent, |
think that's the baseline, you have to do that.
And | do like the fact that you can | ook at that
and reference that repeatedly going forward.

But just so you'll know, ny intentions
woul d be to also inpose, which | think is the
hi gher standard, that fiduciary standard with
Sant ee Cooper, I'mnot looking -- I'mhere to be of

service, If this commttee feels like | can be of

service to Santee Cooper, |'mhere to serve, but ny
t hought would be is all | can do to | ook out for
that entity and to do all | could to -- and bring

it together, the talent that's there to make it
strong going forward, that would be ny intention.

M5. ANDERSON:. Ckay. Thank you,

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 20

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

21
M . Condon. M. Chair, | have no further

guesti ons.
SENATOR RANKI N:  Thank you.
Represent ati ve Mack.
REPRESENTATI VE MACK:  Thank you
M. Chairman.
EXAM NATI ON

BY REPRESENTATI VE MACK:

Q Good to see you, M. Condon

A Sane here.

Q Movi ng forward and you tal ked about the
VC Sumrer fiasco. And you' ve said, |'ve said, a
| ot of fol ks have said there's no way to, quote,
unquote, nake the ratepayer whole. Moving forward,
what's sone of your general strategy, and you did
touch on sone of this in the prelimnary questions,
the staff does such a great job of |aying things
out, what are sone of your general thoughts in
terns of working to create a new culture within
Sant ee Cooper with the executives, and you
nmenti oned, very inportant, the hardworking
enpl oyees who did nothing wong, they just get up
and go to work every day the best they can, serve
our state well, what's your strategy in terns of

changing a culture as it relates to that

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 21

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

22
envi ronnment ?

A Wel |, a couple of thoughts, and agai n,
| want to get in there and just see if these ideas
woul d work, but I'minformed that they typically
have their board neetings begi nning on Sunday ni ght
with a dinner. And there's, | guess, a commttee
soneti mes on Sunday afternoon and then they start
wor k Monday norning at 8 o' clock. That strikes
me as -- | hope we would | ook at that again, to ne
a Thursday afternoon, working on Friday. To ne,
that's church tinme, okay, Sunday, and famly tine
and the anmount of people that can show up at that
and attend and find out, | think would be imted
in South Carolina. And also what worried ne a
little bit a |lot about that is, well, there's sone
di nner, | don't know, that night and there's sone
fellowship, | would like to start these neetings
and have them nore frequently actually in the
begi nni ng, Thursday, Friday, all business. The
social stuff is great, but we're past all that,
we're not | ooking here to have a good neal, we're
| ooki ng here to get sone things done.

And to start off with and to have as
much attention as possible to work with this

General Assenbly to give as nuch information as

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 22

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

23
possi ble, we'll |ook at what we've got here, handle

the legal side. Their |egal challenges I
understand are enornous, and | can respect that
because of the anpbunt of noney that's been | ost.
And so that would be the first thoughts on that.
|'d also like to really get involved with the

enpl oyees, | nean, | -- just so you know, | used to
go to Moncks Corner all the time, | was the circuit
solicitor and I'd go to Moncks Corner for, gosh, |
guess over 10 years and | had a very friendly and
collegial relationship with Santee Cooper, but |
have no idea of the extent of the work they do
really throughout South Carolina, | don't think
nost peopl e do.

So I'd like to maybe get involved with
educating the public as to what their Santee Cooper
does for the entire state. And also to work with
t hese enpl oyees to get their ideas, they're going
to be sone good ideas, |'"'msure fromthe ground up
with Santee Cooper, I'mgoing to work with themto
do as much as | can to bring recognition to what
they do on a positive basis. And also to try and
address any concerns they mght have to nake it an

even better place to work.

So again, |'m speaking here in the
AlWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 23
: ) scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

24
abstract, not having gotten in there, but | do know

there's a lot talented folks there and | do know
that if decisions have been nade in the past that
are regretful and shoul dn't have been made, fi ne,
let's hold these people accountable, let's | ook at
that, but we've got to nove this agency -- it's got
to be noved forward. And it's a -- | nean, if you
just look at just on a basic | evel what they do,
it'"s really inpressive. | nean, | nust say from
the water systens to the generation of the fuel
across, the electricity, the delivery -- and it's
easy -- | think it's quite easy for soneone to say,
gosh, you know, they've lost this noney, they've
made these bad decisions, | get that, | do think
accountability does need to be had there. But what
| think is under-recognized is the fact that you' ve
got fol ks that have electrified in a really good
sense vast portions of South Carolina. And this
state is on the nove. | nean, this econony is
boom ng and |I' m confi dent Santee Cooper is an
essential elenent of that.

Q Well, you know you hit on sonet hing
very, very inportant, and that is that | always
felt through this whole process what was very

i nportant is balance, you know, it's easy for the

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 24

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

25
public and politicians to nake a good sound bite,

let's kill Santee Cooper, let's rip their throats
out, but there has to be bal ance because they do a
phenonenal job, those people that get up and go to
wor k every day, the folks that do the [ines. And
we really know it when our power goes out --

A Right, that's right.

Q -- when our power goes out and they
just do a phenonenal job of working to get things
back on. Al we need to do is | ook at Puerto Rico
and see the difference. So there has to be that
bal ance in there.

A Exactly. Yes.

REPRESENTATI VE MACK: Thank you.

MR. JONES: Thank you, M. Chair. Just
a statenent. Thank you for your service and thank
you for your willingness to serve.

MR. CONDON: | appreciate that, Dan.

MR. JONES: The questions have been
excellent. And | don't have any further statenent,
M. Chairman.

MR. CONDON:  Thank you.

EXAM NATI ON
BY SENATOR RANKI N:
Q Al right. Just a few questions, which

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 25

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript
April 26, 2018

26
m ght not be accurate, there may be nore than a few

with ne, you never know. But everybody knows
Charlie Condon, if they -- in South Carolina unless
they've just noved in from Pi scataway or sone ot her
part of the northeast or west or wherever. You ran
for governor, how |l ong ago, when was that?

A 2003, yeah, that would be -- that woul d
have been the race for the -- Mark Sanford was the
W nner.

Q Ri ght, okay. And you were Attorney
General before?

A. Right, | was sworn in '95 to 2003, it
ends in January of 2003.

Q And no ot her elective office statew de,
you didn't run for anything el se?

A No, | ran for Senate. | was in that
primary with JimDeM nt and Thomas Ravenel. That
was very exciting as well.

Q Well, you are canpaign tested, so that
alone | think equips you to what awaits you in this
endeavor. | amacutely sensitive and if you've
ever W tnessed casually these interviews before,
the influence of the person who has appointed you
and has nom nated you, and that's not speaking ill

of Governor MMaster, Governor Hal ey,

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 26
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript
April 26, 2018

27
Governor Sanford, but there's always with ne this

percei ved bent that perhaps in any appointed
position, be it workers' conpensation, be it

what ever, that the governor has a particul ar agenda
that may not be known.

In this arena, ain't no question of
what the governor's agenda is and that is to sell
Sant ee Cooper. So you are his nom nee and, for the
record, if you were appointed and elected to this
or confirmed, I want to know what -- who you
recogni ze or what -- what is your allegiance and
what is it your duty? Is it to the governor, wll
it be to the governor, or wll it be to, you fill
i n the blank?

A Fair question. | would say this when
t he governor asked, Governor MMaster asked that |
consider putting -- allowing himto put ne forward
as chair of Santee Cooper, he said two things; he
said: I'mfor selling of Santee Cooper. So you're
right, he's not shy about where he's comng from
But he also said this in the sane breath al nost:
But you do as chairman what you think best. It was
a very clear, and on top of that, what |'ve cone to
understand and | certainly do believe in the rule

of law, it doesn't matter really what | think

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 27
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

28
relative to the chair, selling it, it's by statute

prohi bited, | cannot be involved with selling
Santee Cooper and I will not be involved with that.
VWhat | wll be involved with are the things that
|"ve heretofore testified to, period.

Q And there's a statute, which
effectively establishes what your duty is, and
you're famliar wth that?

A Uh- huh

Q Cenerally and/or specifically, again, a
fiduciary duty --

A. Yes. Right.

Q -- that requires not allegiance to the
one what brought you, speaking slangily --

A That's right. It's to the
Sant ee Cooper. And one good thing about the
statute too, again, it's specifically outlines the
best interests there and it's good that way. |
would, like | said, take it a bit further in terns
of fiduciary. | think the conbination of the two
woul d all ow ne to succeed as nmuch as possible with
the duties that the chairmn has.

Q And that again, 58-31-55, which defines

what those best interests and the bal anci ng that

you have to do. |'mnot going to ask you to read
AlWI|R| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 28
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

29
that or confirmthat you understand that. But if

you -- and again, | don't think anybody wll ever
guestion your integrity and I'mnot sitting here --

A Thank you.

Q -- suggesting that it's not to be
believed in that you're beyond approach. | think
you are -- you've established a record in that

regard. But how are you going to bal ance in your
own skin the governor who says to you privately,
and | appreciate your telling us, if he didn't tell
you, | would be shocked, and all the gl ow ng things
that you have said about what Santee Cooper does,
and in terns of those enpl oyees who perhaps are
very skittish with the future of their enpl oynment
and their -- the ownership of the conpany. How are
you going to square that in your own, again, skin?
A Well, correct ne if I'"'mwong, it
really would be none of ny business what y'all do.
It's up to the General Assenbly of South Carolina,
period. The entity going forward is, as |
understand it, it's strictly up to this Assenbly.
And -- but the chairman's job would be strictly to
do the best he or she can do to | ead and inprove
the organi zation, period. And | -- there looks to

me to be enough to do without | ooking for sonething

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 29

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript
April 26, 2018

30
else. And | hope to do all I can for what is in ny

bai | i wi ck.

Q And |'mnot sitting here to say and
suggest that it doesn't need to be sold, but by the
sanme token, I'mnot sitting here and suggesting
that it does. And I'm-- | wonder if you ever see
yoursel f, if you acconplish your goals of getting
in and | earning and then again getting confortable
with it, do you ever envision yourself becomng a
spokesperson for the governor to say, he's right,
we should sell it?

A No, | think that would be a breach of
duty to Santee Cooper.

Q The fiasco, the debacle, picks the
wor ds the House has used, the Senate uses, any and
all appropriate in terns of the decisions nmade by
everyone in concert to get to the point of
devel opi ng and partnering with SCANA are you
qui bbling with the board's decision to do that, the
energy | andscape adopted by us as a state, our
federal del egation, do you qui bble wth that
deci sion and say and suggest that if you had been

there, you would have done it differently?

A. | wouldn't be able to say if | would
have done it differently. | would like to think I
NA% A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 30
AJW|R scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018
woul d have, of course, but hindsight is always >
20/ 20. So again, | wouldn't be able to say.

Q Managenment style, and there's a sense

that things are not being done in a transparent

way. And as you have alluded to, perhaps if it's
out of a legal overhang, but do you see again in
past decisions where a particular style of
managenent or board endorsenent and/or adoption of
managenent's recommendations, has in any way led to
or contributed to again the position that we, as a
state, find ourselves in, Santee Cooper finds
itself in?

A Well, the one thing that occurred to
me, and y'all know better than |, but | nean, this
is a major financial undertaking, Santee Cooper,
and if you | ook at, you nane whatever power
conpany, Duke, SCANA, anything |like that, the
structure that they have is highly paid executives,
hi ghly paid board nenbers, and stockhol ders that
have that interplay. O course, we don't have that
wi th Santee Cooper, but | do wonder and maybe this
m ght be sonething for a | ater discussion perhaps,
but | do wonder if you ve got a 12 nenber board
that is paid $1,000 a nonth, chairman $2,000 a

nont h, agai n, wonderful folks, but I wonder how

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 31
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript
April 26, 2018

32
much tinme they are allow ng thenselves to study and

| ook at all the conplex issues that are here
because | would like to think as South Carolinians
that we woul d not put ourselves in a situation
whereby the decision to -- again, | got to go back
to these nunbers, correct ne if I'"'mwong, but it's
three or four billion dollars that have been

conpl etely wasted, nmaybe |'m m ssing sonething

her e.

So I've tried to |l ook at nyself from
t he standpoi nt of, okay, |'ve run the Attorney
General's office, circuit solicitor, |'ve been in

private, that is such a |large sumof noney that the
| oss of that, how did that happen? Sonebody had to
have been asleep at the swtch at sone point to
allow that figure to get as high as it did. And so
as part of what I'd like to do is at |east |ook at
the past, so it not be repeated in the future. So
per haps recommend sone structural changes that
m ght -- | understand Santee Cooper is studying it
t hensel ves, so let ne be part of the solution, not
part of the problem here.

So again, for nme to say, oh, if | had
been on the board and |'d been show ng up at Wanpee

on Sunday night, oh, let's not do the power -- |

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 32
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

33
doubt that really, that | would have been the one

to -- to -- but, again, we need to nake sure that
what ever happened in the past, let's |look at it and
make sure it doesn't happen again because it's got
to inpair the m ssion of Santee Cooper, it's got
to. And if you look at that debt that's out there
-- one thing that struck ne too |ooking at the
financial statenents, |I'mnot an expert on this,
but on their financial statenents they count VC
Summer as an asset and that allows themto have a
positive net worth, you know, on their financial
statenent. | just wondered about that, | guess
there's sone regul atory accounting that allows that
to occur. But froma practical standpoint, unless
| "' m m sreadi ng things, they're underwater.

They had three to four billion of state
assets and they go up there and they put noney in
the hole and now, of course, they're not going to
go under because they have a captive audience with
their ratepayers and the contracts with the co-ops
|l ong-term And so they can pass it al ong
eventual ly and not, quote, go out of business. But
Is that fair to all concerned, | think not.

And so what | think what would be fair

to all concerned would be to | ook at what happened

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 33

scheduledepo.com



© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript
April 26, 2018

34
in the past, to study very carefully to avoid this

happening in the future, |'ve got to think that
i nvol ves sonme structural changes. But again,
whet her it stays or goes, that's none of ny
busi ness. My business woul d be | eadi ng that
organi zation. | do want to go back to what all of
y'all have recognized and I think it's inportant,
they've got 1,700 fol ks working there and they --
and we all know people that worked at Santee Cooper
or do work there, | nmean, they're terrific folKks.
And | think they are -- | think | eadership has |et
them down to a degree, the degree |I don't know, but
certainly to a degree. And so | would Iike to be
part of | eadership going forward in a positive way.

Q A couple of things and then |I'm goi ng
to wap up. The St. Paul Fire --

A Yes, St. Paul's Fire District,
Hol | ywood, South Caroli na.

Q What do you do?

A | mthe general counsel for the speci al
pur pose district.

Q And what in that role do you do, what
Is involved in that?

A. Alot. It's -- just so you know, it's

one of the larger fire districts in South Carolina.

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 34
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

35
Representati ve Mack woul d know about this area.

REPRESENTATI VE MACK:  Yeah

MR CONDON: It's huge, it's big. It's
| argely African-Anmerican, the tax base is really
low. And so our challenge is to put the fire
trucks out there with a very low tax base. And so
what | do, we have nonthly neetings, Thursday
night, and I'mup there in Hollywood,
South Carolina, and there's seven conmm ssioners
appoi nted by our county council. And so ny job is
their general counsel for this terrific
or gani zati on.

BY SENATOR RANKI N:

Q How many enpl oyees? How many fire
trucks?

A | think the firemen we've got are about
50, don't hold nme to that, | should know exactly
how many and they're -- that's actually a good

guestion fromour standpoint. W have a nunber of
fire stations, several which are currently unmanned
because of the inability to pay for the firenen.
And we do not have -- St. Johns is the adjoining
speci al purpose district and St. Johns has

Kiawah Island in their service area. So the

budget ary aspects of the adjoining district are

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 35

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

36
much nore favorable than St. Paul's. But | started

that after | quit running for statew de office and
it's been a really nice representation. 1've
really enjoyed what has been -- now that | think
about it, it mght be close to 80 firenen. Wat
|'ve appreciated is, and you know this, the
policenen, the firenen, the fol ks at Santee Cooper,
they get up and nmake it happen every day, and to ne
that's where the heart and soul of both

Sant ee Cooper and St. Paul's belongs with the
peopl e that are out there. And you recogni ze the
sacrifice, they recognize often going into this
that I'mnot going to nmake the nost noney, but |
enjoy the public service. And to ne, those are the
sort of folks that really should be supported.

Q Do you know whether, and if not, |
comrend to you perhaps a good opportunity that you
take the St. Paul Fire district enpl oyees to Wanpee
and that y'all have a neal there, that m ght not be
a bad i dea.

A No, that's a good one.

Q You are walking in the steps of a
nunber of board chairmen. And |I'mcurious if there
are -- a nunber of fol ks have conme fromthe

Charl eston area, O L. Thonpson, who served --

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 36

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript
April 26, 2018

37
SENATOR RANKI N:  How | ong was he the

chair, anybody?
HEARI NG ATTENDEE: About seven.
BY SENATOR RANKI N:

Q About seven years. Do you know
O L. Thonpson?

A | do.

Q Have you spoken with him --

A No, what | plan to do -- again, | don't
want to get ahead of nyself, but if confirned, |
plan to consult with all the previous chairnen. |
think that's really inportant to get the benefit of
their thinking and w sdom

Q Layton Lord --

A Yes, | know Layton. | plan to talk to
Layton if he'll allowit.
Q | think you will find the happiest

| awyer and note presently unburdened public servant
who one day you wll |ikew se say, whoa, yeah, |
believe | didit.

A Ri ght .

Q But |I'mcurious, the style of
managenent and you kind of | ook back and |'ve been
at this -- part of this subject for a long tine and

deci si ons nade and styl es of managenent and the way

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 37
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018
t hat board busi ness has been conducted -- -
A Uh- huh.
Q -- | would suggest to you, and a friend

rem nded ne of the 180-degree or at | east
180-degree turn fromwhere we cane with fol ks from
Charl eston, Keith Minson, Upstate, but Cohen --
SENATOR RANKI N:  What was his first
name?
HEARI NG ATTENDEE: Ri chard.
MR. CONDON: Ri chard Cohen.
BY SENATOR RANKI N:
Q Ri chard Cohen, a devel oper in
Charl eston, do you know hi n?
A | do.
Q Al right. And you weren't the
governor, so you didn't appoint these folks,
Mar k Sanford did; have you ever had any observation
or | ooked back as to the way it was run back before
we changed the law to establish who can and who
can't sell it, and what the fiduciary duty of a
board nenber is, is any of that on your radar?
A The little bit that | know about the
history, it did seemas if that effort was not set

up well to sell it. And to ne what's key is the

General Assenbly. | nean, | hope that we could
AlWI|R| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 38
: ) scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript
April 26, 2018

39
start a collaborative relationship in which there's

a back and forth in terns of the information and
the | eadership that | hope | can provide there, and
get feedback fromthis Assenbly on the goals of the
Assenbly relative to Santee Cooper. | do want to
go back, | nean, it's potentially and has been in
the past, just a huge resource to South Carolina.
| didn't really quite appreciate that, you would
think right in ny backyard | would. But when you
|l ook at it, it really is sonething, it's a
tremendous success story overall, trenmendous, it's
really been -- it's renarkable.

Having said that, there's this
chall enge that's here, and | don't think we need to
-- | know y'all aren't doing the sugarcoating,
there's a challenge and we need to address that
head- on.

Q | f successful, and | suggest you wl |
be, | don't know any reason why you woul d not be,
what woul d you want your |egacy to be as the
chai rman of the Sant ee Cooper board?

A Well, | would hope that at the end of
the termthat Santee Cooper would be a |lot better
off than the start of the term that would be the
goal. And | knowthat's a lofty goal, but to ne if

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 39
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript
April 26, 2018

40
you | ook at the past of Santee Cooper, it

potentially has a really bright future. And I'd
like to do all | could to make that future as

bri ght as possible. Again, subject to whatever the
Assenbl y wants.

And we're all here just for -- we're
passing, right, you' re here for a short period of
time, as aml, and so the goal would be to provide
as much public service and to ne, the job of
chairman is | eadership. | would say that one thing
that | do think would be good would be as nuch as
debate in public, | would foster contrary opinions.
| think there's typically a desire to be conform st
as possible with boards, | respect that, |'ve
wat ched them vyou know, for decades. But | think
uniquely at this point intime, it would be good to
have spirited debates on what we need to do
internally wth Santee Cooper as nuch as possible
in the public because that gives sone transparency,
peopl e know what the decisions are. Mybe the
| egal has stopped everything and they can't do that
and better course -- not to discuss it. But, for
exanpl e, one small exanple, but to ne it was |ike
potentially very telling, the hiring of that --

t hat investnent bank, apparently that was done

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 40
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

41
W t hout a board discussion. The figures to ne

seened really high, was it like 150 a nonth, or

50, 000, sone figures that were -- and in the
response was, well, they typically hire contracts
out at that level. WlIlIl, to ne that's not any sort
of a mnor contract and even if it were m nor,

obvi ously, that investnent bank advice at this
juncture in the history of Santee Cooper would be
sonething I, as chairman, woul d hope woul d be done
with the public looking at it very carefully.

Q So what information do have about that,
what's your source?

A Just paper.

Q Do you believe everything you read in
the paper? D d you as Attorney Ceneral believe
everything you read in the paper, unless you
authored it?

A. No, of course not. But -- and nmaybe
"' m m ssing sonething, but it -- | didn't see
Sant ee Cooper say they didn't hire these folks.

Q No, no, and |I'mnot getting into the
weeds of that, but the decision to assess the
val ue, again, no secret that we've got a NextEra
person in the roomthat has nmade a -- a nunber of

Next Era people in the roomthat have nmade a public

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 41

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript
April 26, 2018

bid for -- again, how do we assess what the val ue
I's, should that just be a General Assenbly
deci sion, should we --

A Ch, maybe | wasn't clear. It's not
that | disagree wth the decision.

Q Just now - -

A. -- | very firmy believe that those
deci sions should be made in public, in a public
meeting. That's all |'m saying, period.

Q | got it. Wether there's dissension
or whether the board votes unaninously to do
sonet hi ng?

A Ch, yes, absolutely. | nean, to ne --
I"'mfamliar with the Freedom of Information Act,
|'"msure as you-all are, and it's relatively easy

to pick one of those executive session itens and

expound upon it. | would like to have them do that

as little as possible, only when absolutely

necessary. Because, again, sonething bad happened

in the past and I|"'mnot here to point fingers, |

don't know enough about it, but it would seemto ne

at a bare mninmum as the next chairmn, that as
much transparency as possi ble should be a shared
goal by everybody. And | would think the entity

itself would be stronger as a result of that.

42

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
: i scheduledepo.com

Page 42



© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

43
Q And that is the full circle point of

ten years ago when we went down the road of the
board's private agenda, perhaps Governor Sanford's
private agenda of --

A | agree.

Q -- tosell it, hiring Credit Suite to
assess the value. Again, that's harkening of sone
as a déja vu all over again, so...

A | very nmuch agree with that.

Q Ceneral goal and a lofty goal, as you
sai d, anything specific that you want to see that
you can appreciate wi thout know ng what you're
wal king into, in terns of where you' d |like to see
turn, inproved, beyond, again, the transparency
pi ece in betternent of?

A No, I can't think of any other than
what |'ve already discussed. | don't want to
overly harp on this, but it did strike nme -- |
nmean, one person kindly invited ne to their neeting
on Sunday and | first thought I m sheard that. |
don't know of any entity, period, nmuch less a
South Carolina governnental entity that neets on
Sunday, | just don't. | don't know what the
reasons for that is or howit started, ny

understanding is it's sone social event on Sunday

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 43

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018
_ 44

af ternoon, at night or whatever, | would hope they

could revisit that. Because, again, | think that

har kens back to where | want to come from W need
to be a business now. | nean, they have wonderf ul

facilities, and |I'm not knocking the social aspect

of this, but it's a crisis to nme. |If you ve got
that kind of funding that's been lost -- and,
again, | know y'all have heard this enough, but

those nunbers | think are, they're at | east
di sappointing, | nean, | don't know how el se you
can describe it. You've got a -- you've all dealt
W t h agenci es across South Carolina, we' ve all
| ooked at things and, gosh, we woul d have done
differently, that's been a wasting or whatever.
can't recall a nunber this big, | don't know if
y'all can, in South Carolina where folks that y'all
put in power basically have |ost those kinds of
f unds.
BY SENATOR RANKI N:

Q Well, | would suggest that the governor
has put into power, because the governor has
appoi nted, we had screened --

A Vel | said.

Q -- we're all in this together, right?

A. Yes. Yes.

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 44

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening

Public Screning Transcript
April 26, 2018

Condon,

SENATOR RANKI N:

Anything further? M.

Ceneral, Charlie, thank you.
MR. CONDON:  Thank you. | appreciate

SENATOR RANKI N:

t he record.

And that wll

cl ose

(The screening was concl uded at 10:44 AM)

45

A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
scheduledepo.com

Page 45



© 00 N o o b~ W N P

N s
N w N B O

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript
April 26, 2018

46
CERTI FI CATE OF REPORTER

I, Any R Cope, Court Reporter and
Notary Public for the State of South Carolina at
Large, do hereby certify that the foregoing
transcript is a true, accurate, and conpl ete
record.

| further certify that | am neither
related to nor counsel for any party to the cause
pendi ng or interested in the events thereof.

Wtness ny hand, | have hereunto
affixed ny official seal this 27th day of April,
2018 at Col unbi a, Ri chland County, South Caroli na.

g,

7
\\\\\\\ pmY R f_,..cof’@////”

Any R Cope, Court Reporter
My Conm ssi on expires
May 12, 2018

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 46
b | scheduledepo.com




© 00 N o o b~ W N P

N s
N w N B O

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018
47
I NDE X
Page/ Li ne
W TNESS/ EXAM NATI ON
CHARLES M CONDON 3 4
EXAM NATI ON 3 8
BY MS. ANDERSON
EXAM NATI ON 21 7
BY REPRESENTATI VE MACK
EXAM NATI ON 25 23
BY SENATOR RANKI N
CERTI FI CATE OF REPORTER 46 1
REQUESTED | NFORMVATI ON | NDEX
(No I nformati on Request ed)
EXHI BI TS
Page/ Li ne
CONDON EXH BI' T 1, Senate 5 20
confirmati on edited Personal
Dat a Questionnaire for
NR% A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 47
AJW|R scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Santee Cooper Screening Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018
48

Charl es Condon

CONDON EXHI BI'T 2, Prelimnary 5 23

guesti ons

A|W|R| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 48

scheduledepo.com




Santee Cooper Screening

Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018
4:15 and/or attention
Exhibits 5 added 28:10 31:8 22:24
4:3 ANDERSON Attorney
CONDON.EXH. 50 e 3:95:14,25 20:25 6:12 19:20 26:10
) additional
001 35:17 319 annual 32:1141:15
5:2047:23 ) .
50,000 address 18:25 attor ney/client
SoNDONEXH. - 413 3.131417:23 apparently 812112
523 482 58-31-55 23:2339:16 8:1018:1540:25 | attractive
: - 28:23 . 12:5
addressed appoint
$ 9:16 38:16 audience
’ addressing appointed 33_: 19
$1,000 7 9:18 26523 27.2,9 35:10 audl_ts
3124 47 adjoining 44:22 18:25
$2 000 35:22,25 appreciated auspices
31:24 8 administer 14:20 366 410
3.2 approach Austria
1 8 adopted 29:6 4.9
22:8 30:20 area authored
1 80 adoption 17:335:1,2436:25 | 4117
5:20 36:5 31:8 areas avoid
1,700 835 advantage 16:8,1017:16 34:1
34:8 315 16:3 arena awaits
10 advantages 27:6 26:20
23:10 9 15:14,1917:7,16 arrangements
10:44 advice = B
457 95 41:7 asleep
12 26:12 advised 3215 B.10
31:23 18:20 aspect 14:9
150 A affiliated 15:144:5 B
41:2 beolutd 4:14 aspects 5 é
1 solutely A : 35:25 -
%‘6 421318 Afrl.can american 12:2
: b 35:4 Assembly back
180-degree stract 10:6,9,14,15 acl
iy 20:3 24:1 Ao 1 11:15,20 15:16,22 | 25:1032:5 346
accomplish o | 17:25 22:25 29:19, 37:23 38:18 39:2,6
5 30:7 a‘ﬁ_‘f‘f 2138:2539:4,5 44:3
accountability ' 40:542:2 background
2 9:2110:1,324:15 | a9y assess 6:1114:21
593 11:14,18 24:6 41:22 42:1 43:7 backyard
: accountable agenda "
20/20 9:2310:3 24:5 %7_ e 4334 asset 39:9
31:2 accounting T i 12:16 16:13 33:10 bad
) 43:5,9 9:8,11,14 33:17 bailiwick
26:7,12,13 accur ate
26:1 ahead assume 30:2
3 achieve 5749 12:10 balance
10:22.23 a”eglance aSSUmIng 20:9 24:25 25:3,12
3 achievement 211128:13 81212:1218:10 | 298
8:21 805 allowing attend balancing
e 27:17 32:1 2213 28:24
4 17 42- alluded attended bank
aclst' ;7 4214 315 4:8 40:2541:7
u
4 26;2{/ amount ATTENDEE bare
4:17 9:12 11:4 22:12 373389 42:22
add 234
A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 49
\ scheduledepo.com



Santee Cooper Screening

Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018
base 42:11 7:1810:10 11:10 circle complied
35:4,6 board's 15:516:7,9,21 43:1 18:9
baseline 30:1943:3 %é %‘233131241%8 circuit concer ned
20:12 : : =G 6:14 19:19 23.8 33:23,25
. boards 2535:939:74322| 3517
basic 40:14 44:12.16 : concerns
14:14 24: i ' iti 18:14 23:2
. 8 booming Carolinian Clilg.% 8.14 2323
g
S bootstrapping Carolinians 18:18 '
o6 2322 17'7 323 clear s
D e borrowing case . ] :
beautifully 15:1817:8 15:9 2723424 condon
16:16 bothers close 3:1,4,10,14,25
beginning 16:20 case by-case 36:5 455 5:20,22,23 6:8
22:5,19 breach ' closed 21:1,9 25:18,22
7:1811:7 ' 26:22 co-0ps 4523
__ breaks catcalls A Condon's
believed 17:1 11:16 15:433:20 515
29:
b eI?)r?gs br2973tzq catch-all colzl. 13 conducted
: 4:7 i 38:1
36:10 bright Cohen .
Centers . confident
beneficial 40:2,4 4:18.19 38.6,10,12 24:20
1 ; ' Il i i
6:10 bring chair cqlaboration confidential
benefit 5:86:920:22 5:14 21:1 25:15 ' . 5:17 12:22
9:2537:12 23:21 27:18 28:1 37:2 C%”g?.]t.)or ative confirm
bent brought chairman ' 29:1
272 28:14 7:6,22 17:12,19 coI.Ieges confirmation
better ment budgetary 18:8 21:6 25:21 4:8 318 5:20
43:15 35:25 2722 28:22 31:24 | collegial confirmed
; :21 40:10 41: :
bTZ'l bticgigleés 23:22 o c02:1 l:alilnation 27:1037:10
o § i - . conflicting
"% aan1s R a1 581725 R ccf:{fzo(:table 15:9
biIIi.on . 18:222:1929:18 | chairmen 4:130:8 ccirgcl)gmist
9:611:1332:7 33522 34:538:1 36:2337:11 commend ) )
33:16 444 challenge 36:17 C‘Z{_‘Jl li”Ct'O”
T 9:17,18 11:14 e :
b|1II1|_olngs C 12:23 14:24 35:5 c%rgrénssoners consideration
o 39:14,16 . 20:1
b't. . ) C-4 challenges cor_nm|t_tee . consider ations
8:14 20:2,7 22:15 15:8 7111829 13:9 6:510:16 20:19 10-24
28:19 38:22 call 171471011232 | 22 '
bite 16:23 hanaed company consult
251 ' s 19:2229:1531:17 | /-2537:11
blank called N compensation consultants
5:1,327:14 41 changing 273 195
i camp ' iti continue
b Iighltgdl? 3 15:25 Charles ccirgpiit |1t|9ve 8:23
' ' i 34,14 5:22 o ;
blue campaign complete continued
11-6 26:19 Charleston 911 8:25
) i 36:25 38:6,13 '
board C%g_'i'ge . completely contract
6:2,9,10,19 7:9,22 ' Charlie 32:8 41:6
10:1118:9 19:2,13 | carefully 3:2526:345:2 complex contracts
20:1422531:8, | 34141110 church 86 13 15 302 12:12 33:20 41:4
19,2332:2436:23 | Carolina 22:11 O AL 9e contrary
38:1,2139:2141:1 | 3:16 4:19 6:13,14
A V‘V R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 50

scheduledepo.com



Santee Cooper Screening

Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018
40:12 creature 13:2,12 14:13 discuss educating
contributed 10:8,911:19 18:12,15,23 24:3, 40:22 23:16
31:10 Credit %;‘_ggi }18_%112_ g | disoussed effect
contributions 436 /25 40:20 42. 43.17 3:2311:17 15:17
14:18 cringed defined discussion effective
Cooper 322 20:7 31:2241:1 7:6
5:96:9,237:2,10, | crisis defines dissension effectively
14,18,24 8:6,22 44:6 28.23 42:10 287
9:9,15.,17,25'10:7, culture deﬁpmon district effort
g E éz 41-563’1129’ 21:19,25 208 34:17,2135:2325 | 38:23
16,2515:3,1024 | Curious degree 3 3618 daborate
16:11 17:4,17,20 36:23 37:22 i districts 9:3
18:1,919:10,11,25 | current delegation 34:25 elected
20:10,182021:20 | 3:13 30:21 documents 27:9
23:11,16,20 24:20 delivery 19:17 ;
25:227:8,1819 | CUaomers 24:11 elective
8. 5915 13:115:12 dollar 26:14
8:3,16 2911 Demint 97 electricit
30:1331:11,15,21 2617 ctricity
32:2033:5 34:9 D : dO”f':lrS 9:124:11
367,10 39:5,21,23 dependent 327 electrified
40:1,1841:820 | Dame 153 doors 24:17
Cooper's 49 depends 18:16 element
14:315:13 16:4,18 | Dan 19:5 doubt 24:21
copy 2518 describe 331 dlements
8:16 Data 5176:2044:11 drive 11:18
Corner 3:204:255:15,21 | describing 17:1 employees
23:89 day 41 Duke 7:1321:22 23:7,18
corporations 7:1614:2321:23 | description 31:17 29:13 35:14 36:18
17:10 25:536:837:19 3:22 duly employment
correct de desire 35 29:14
512817 12:1 9:13 6:240:13 duties end
29:17 32:6 deal develop 28:22 39:22
corridors 17'_10 16:4 duty endeavor
16:24 dealings developed 27:1228:7,11 26:21
cost 8:1 15.6 30:13 38:20 endor sement
12:4,18 13:14 dealt developer dga 31:8
15:17 44:11 38:12 43.8 ends
costs debacle developing 26:13
17:8 30:14 7:830:18 E energy
council debate development _ 6:10 9:24 14:2
35:10 40:12 9:215:2316:17,18 | earlier 30:20
counsal debates 17:6 20:11 185 en] oy
19:22 34:20 35:11 40:17 difference easy 36:14
count debt 25:11 13:1,324:12,25 enjoyed
339 14:8 33:6 differently 4215 36:4
county decades 30:232544:14 | economic enOrmMous
35:10 40:15 dinner 921522161718 | 7118233
.. 22:6.16 17:6,7 20:11
couple decision -5, icall ensure
34:15 30:19,22 32:5 69 517: entire
court 41.'2.2 42'3'5_ disagree e;czryggny 23:17
32 decision-making 42:5 o entity
create 193 disappointing ed5|.t1eé121 8:2310:816:12
21:19 decisions 44:10 49 18:320:22 29:20
6:259:2311.7
A V‘V R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 51
b | scheduledepo.com



Santee Cooper Screening

Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018
42:24 43:21,22 extent find full 21
environment 2312 11525 22:1331:11 3112431 governor's
12:17 22:1 extremely 3717 fully 27:7
envision 12:14 finds 14:20 great
6:22 17:17 30:9 3 funding 21:17 22:20
equips F fine 44:7 greatest
26:20 it 244 funds 16:22
tial acilities fingers 44:18 reatl
24:21 f 44:5 42:20 future g8:24y
I acing fire 10:19 12:5,11
establieh 7:214:10,12 34161725355, | 13621143175, | I o310
establ'shed fact 14,20 36:18 1818:1 29:14 o ' '
esta'bl - 24:16 35:16,21 36:5,7 3312
28-7| & factors firm G
ever.1t 15:11 3:256:1519:21 H
. fair firmly gas :
43.t25a” 27115 33:23,24 227 12:4,8,14 13:13 Haley
"2 familiar firms a2 10591415 | 2025
everyday 8205288 191 11:15,20 15:16,21 | handle
1714 ity fiscal 17:2519:20,22 231
i 124 10: 21:15,18 22:25 happen
Eﬁéﬁ”ﬂ%‘; |2:?N 22:11 FOIA 26:1129:1934:20 | 7:1910:18 11:6
T ' favorable 18:9,10 35:11 38:25 41:15 14:22 17:15 32:14
examining 12:1536:1 folks 42:2 43:10 45:2 33:436:8
8:5 federal 7:12,17,24 8:4 General's happened
EX2C59|2|8nt 30:21 21:1324:2,17 255 | 3212 33:3,2542:19
feedback 31:2534:8,10 Generally happening
exciting 39:4 36:7,15,24 38:5,16 |  10:21 28:10 34:2
26:1§ feel 41:20 44:16 generation happiest
executive 814 fortunate 12:4,19,20 24:10 37:17
42.1§ feels 17:11 give har dworking
eéef%\égflg 20:19 f07r_v2va8r_g 0.16.20.25 18:22 22:25 21:21
' ' feIIqwship 12:1,16 1317 glovymg harl'<ening
EXHIBIT 22:17 145 16.19.25 29:11 437
5:20,23 it
- felt 15:20 18:4,14,23 | goal harkens
exi SI 24:24 20:14,24 21:11,14 39:25 40:8 42:24 44:3
8:23 fiasoo 24:7 27:17 29:20 43:10 harp
exists 21:12 30:14 34:14 goals 43:18
10:9 18:2 fiduciary foster 8259:110:221 | gy
expect 20:4,1728:11,20 | 40:12 30:739:4 37:16
14:16 38:20 Freedom good head-on
experience figure 42:14 ?31221%1753 282 1241 17:2339:17
experiences figures 22:18 28:16,18 35:18 20:10
: 41:1,3 Friday 36:17,21 40:11,16 | healthy
33:8 . 27:13 friend 23:924:13 44:13 heard
exlgegtlSSS financial 383 gover nmental 44:8
2,9, 5:712:22 15:2 friendly 19:1943:22 HEARING
experts 19:17,23 20:9 2310 overnor 37:338:9
19:7,11,15 31:1533:8,9,11 fuel 9 V€ .
3L u 26:6,2527:14,12, | heart
expound financials 12:35,1413:14,21 | 13,16 29:9 30:10 17:1 36:9
42:17 10:25 24:10 38:16 43:3 44.20,
A V‘V R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 52
b | scheduledepo.com




Santee Cooper Screening

Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018
Heather impaired interpreting kind level
3.6 8.25 19:17 37:23 44:7 24:8 415
heretofore importance interstate kindly light
285 14:5 16:24 43:19 7:14
high important interviews kinds likewise
32:1641:2 9:22 11:24 18:15 26:22 44.17 37:19
hiah 21:21 24:23,25 invest k Ki limited
2017 34:731:12 e a5 2213
highly 'rggolsg investment knowing lines
31:18,19 e 40:25 417 43.12 25:5
hindsight Impressve invited list
311 249 43:19 L 3:24
hire Improve involved listed
41:4,20 17132923 14:2119:21 23:6, | landscape 8:249:110:2,20
hiring impr oved 15 28:2,3,4 34:23 30:20 litigation
40:24 43:6 43:14 involves large 18:19
history imprudent 34:3 11:21 32:13 lives
38:2341:8 8:2413:3 Isand lar gely 17:13
hit in-house 3:1535:24 354 LLC
24:22 19:10,11,14 issue lar ger 3:25
hold inability 9:15 34:25 lofty
9:22 24:5 35:17 3521 issues Ia:\))/v25 615 1620 39:25 43:10
hole independent 8:532:2 2 0110 LY. long
9:7,911:2233.18 | 191 items | 27:2538:19 8:13 26:6 37:1,24
Indicating 42:16 awyer )
s s 511 | 3718 a0 187 3321
influence J aying
Nt 26:23 | L21:17 18 4413
information anuary ayton
87314229 | 3195178711 | 2613 31141516 "
30:138:2539:322| 29221527 | Jim lead loss
41:944:1 ey Rt B 29:23 11:432:14
hours . job leadership lost
8:3 infor med 7:1517:20 21:17 6:17,182024 7:5, | 111 93.4 9413
House 22:4 25:4,929:2235:10 | 159:1613:16 w717
3015 Innsbruk 40:9 14:15,18 34:11,14 -
' 4:13 Johns 39:340:10 lot
huge . . ; 81,811,1511:1
. 2 20 insightful 35:22,23 leading : :
15:18 35:3 39:7 . . . 12:18,21 19:9
13.23 JONES 6:2314:21 34:5 21:1322:15 24:2
| integrity 25:15,19 learn 34:2439:23
29:3 juncture 8:15 lots
idea intention 41:8 lear ned 87
23:12 36:20 20:24 814 love
ideas intentions K learning 16:21
10:2222:323:18, | 20:15 . 30:8 low
19 interests Keith led 17:835:5,6
identification 15:919:2520.9 | 386 31:9
5:22,24 28:18,24 k% 016 1404 |eft M
i internall -9, : 5:1,3
N o o 152416203824 | |00 Mack
imagine internals Kiawah 39:20 21:45,8 25:14
11:16 10:24 35:24 legal 35:1,2
. . ; kill 8:914:823:231:6 | made
mpair interplay : : : :
g 31:20 25:2 40:21 7:19:2310:17,18
A V‘V R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 53
b | scheduledepo.com



Santee Cooper Screening

Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018
11:715:21 18:13, | Middle occur past
16,23 24:3,4,14 315 N 33:14 6:259:24 10:17
30:16 37:25 41:24, il ed 13:2,12 14:13
25 42:8 meo nature o .. 17:4,22 18:13
11:12 11:17 31:13 : X )
Main minimum 11:25 office 22:20 243317
1rl : necessarily 26143212362 | o100 yass
_ 42:22 112 - . - 39:7 40:1 42:20
maj or minimus ' officer path
3115 9:13 ngegi% s 18:10 14:19
make ; : 2l .
42263751018 | gra net o Paul
14:22 17:15 18:3 _ 3311 o 34:16 36:18
20:2321:14 23:23 | Misheard Nextera opinions Paul's
25:1 33:2,4 36:8, 43:20 A28 95 40:12 34:17 36:1,10
1340:3 misinfor med S oppor tunity pay
making 9:10 ”'?fg 3 36:17 15:15 19:14 35:21
7:19 12:20 13:7 misreading e Orangeburg people
14:1917:20 33:15 night 16:25 - - .
22'5 16 32:25 35:8 11:7 14:22 17:16
Maloney missing 41 i " | ordered 22:12 23:14 24:5
3:14 9:432:841:19 - 5:19 254 34:9 36:11
management mission nggfngated organization 40:20 41:25
6:21 8:2410:11 15:24 33.5 N 6:24 8:6 29:24 perceived
31:3,8 37:23,25 mistakes nominee 34:6 35:12 272
management's 10:17 218 organizations per cent
319 mix northeast 14:22 13:5,10 15:16
manages 12:4 26:5 outlines period
10:11,12 ; note 28:17 28:5 29:20,24 40:7
’ mixtures _ D &9
mandatory 12:14 3?'18 overhang 42:943:21
18:18 notice 31:6 person
mark Mz%r;]gkgs 416 overly 26:23 41:24 43:19
13:2 26:8 38:17 Monday noticed 43:18 Per sonal
marked 22-8 4.6 owner ship 3:204:255:15,21
5:22,24 money Notre 29:15 per spective
materials 9:1311:8,15,21 48 8:1011:918:12
7:238:419:9 23:424:1332:13 | nuclear P phenomenal
matter 33:17 36:13 13:1014:11 25:4,9
6:6 11:12 27:25 month number package pick
M cmaster 31:24,25 41:2 4:7,17 5.6 14:7 3:18 42:16
26:25 27:16 monthly 2‘;’%2 221%2’24 paid picks
meal 35:7 : : 31:18,19,24 30:14
22:2136:19 morale e aper piece
meeting 14:14 S 41:13,15,16 43:15
42:943:19 morning part Piscataway
meetings 3:10,11 22:8 o 7:38:22 265 26:4
22:5,17 357 move oL o nl22 3414 | place
24:6,19 A . ) 12:6,7 23:24
meets 36:25 37:6 artnerin
43:22 moved oath p30' 18 9 plan
member 24:7 26:4 33 part-s 37:9,11,15
19:220:1,4 31:23 | moving ; . planning
38:21 7:221:11,14 023?“1%3“0” 16:7 13:17
members Munson ; pas§ . plans
6:57:910:16 38:6 obtain 13233:21 12:20
31:19 - passed play
mentioned okéyéous 15:25 14:2
3:2121:21 ' passing
40:7
AlWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 54
scheduledepo.com



Santee Cooper Screening

Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018
point privileges quasi- recall renewable
6:25 8:14 30:17 18:18 governmental 44:15 14:1
32:1540:16 42:20 | ¢ oplem 10:8 r ecaived renewed
431 11:242532:22 | quasi-state 317 14:17
pollF:emen process 8:23 recognition repeated
36:7 12:12 24:24 question 23:21 32:18
politicians profession 5:6 8:21 11:3 13:6, recognize repeatedly
2511 4:2 1516:16 27615 | 14:4,18 27:11 20:14
ortions 29:335:19 36:11,12
p professors . . A reporter
24:18 4:13 Questionnaire r ecognized 3:2
it o 32042551621 | 347 _
position prohibited : : representation
6:18 27:331:10 28:2 guestions recommend 36:3
positive projects 41721531824 1 3219 Repr esentative
. . . 13:22 18:8 21:2,16 ' .
23223311 34:14 12:20 25:19.25 recommendations 21:4,5,8 25:14
p(;.sgws promising quibble 319 35:1,2 .
' 13:20 30:21 record representing
potentially prosperity uibblin 3:135:2,16 279 19:21
12:2239:6 40:2,24 | " 167 s 29:7 45:6 requires
power protect it recreation 28:13
25:6831:1632:25 | " 15711 0 9:2 resour ce
44:17,.21 protections rectify 39:7
ower house 26 quote 9:19
P 12: 21:1333:22 resour ces
= provide redacted 17:6
practical 3:206:18 14:19 R 517 respect
33-.14 39:340:8 reference 23:340:14
predict provided race 5:520:14 response
1324 8:20 14:9 26:8 referenced 5:48:22 12:2 14:8
pr(.allmlnar_y providing radar 4:2114:6 18:5,6 15:841:4
4;17’21_5-18;23 9.1 38:21 reflect I eSponses
8:1718:721:16 prudence raise 10:13 5:1,2,18 8:17,20
pr7 egfr ation 10:21 13:4 regard 10:2 1?:7
e public ran 29:8 respons ble
preparing 6:6 7:1311:19 26:5,16 regretful 10:14
8:2 18202316251 | oo 24:4 result
pr@ently 36:14 375 18 40:9, 31623519 21:3 | regulatory 42:25
7:1237:18 }é%g 41:10,25 25:2435:1337:1,4| 3313 reviewing
pretty ' 38:7,1144:19 related 19:8
13:1 Puerto 45:15 8:8 revisit
previous 25:10 ratepayer relates 13:11 44:2
3711 purpose 13:121:14 21:25 Richard
price 34:21 35:23 ratepayers relation 38:9,10,12
12:7,13 plét16 91311811 15:10,12 20:11 510 Rico
primary D o e 33:20 relationshi 2510
26:17 222315102717 | | ates 15:4,5 23:%1 39:1 | rip
. 32:433:17 355 134 15:11 * _
private 44:17,21 B relationships 25:2
6:1511:18 19:20, putting Ravenel 5:8 road
22 32:1343.34 : . .
) 2717 26:17 relative 43:2
privately read 955,1212:1413:14 | role
29:9 Q 28:2541:14,16 18:1,1328:139:5 | 6:21,2214:1,2
privilege reason remarkable 16:18 34:22
8.:1-2 11:3 qualities 39:19 39:12 room
pr|V|Ieged 74 reasons reminded 41:24,25
11:4 43:24 384 rule
AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 55
b | scheduledepo.com



Santee Cooper Screening

Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018
20:527:24 Senator sit special statute
run 3:16,235:1916:6 | 13:23 34:20 35:23 28:1,6,17
3:2326:1532:11 21:325:24 35113 | gtting specific statutes
38:18 2471:%514??17 :511 17:2429:330:35 | 4311 10:13
running ' o situation specifically statutorily
6:15 19:20 36:2 992”45?91 8313 9:19 32:4 28:10,17 20:6
o skin specifics statutory
t
S 992”65_'2'1"9 29:9,16 10:25 20:8
3 . sKittish spend stays
sacrifice Seg_gmem 20:14 4:9 34:4
36:12 ' sangily spent steps
Salzburg S%r;’algt 28:14 8:39:24 36:22
412 ' slow spirited stockholders
Salzbur ger Se;_‘g‘ts 18:20 40:17 31:19
411 ' small spoken stopped
Sanford serve 40:23 37:8 40:21
26:8 27:138:17 6:2 20:20 21:23 -

. 25:17 smiling spokesper son story
Sigfgrd S cerved 16:15 30:10 7:1939:11
: 6:12,14 36:25 social square strategy

Sgrg%eg 7210, | sarvice 22:20 43:25 445 29:16 21:1524
14182486722 | 6:6,720:19,20 solar S Street
1211:1,712:319, | 409 sold 36:1,10,18 strengthened
2313:814:310, | serving 30:4 staff 15:7
12,16,2515:3,10, | 7:22 solely 1210 21:17 strictly
132416:411,18 | 40 10:9 stand 29:21,22
T T 0 | 4216 solicitor 137 strike

DTN 9211 6:1419:1923:9 | standard 43:18
18,20 21:20 23:11, | Set 3512 017
16,20 24:20 25:2 38:23 - L strikes
27:8,18,19 28:3,16 | shared solution standpoint 22:8
20:1230:133L:11, |  6442:23 7:332:21 9:2213:16 1415 | g ong
15213220335 | o . sort 17:719:4,1832:11 | 17:20 18:4 20:24
34:9 36:7,10 39:5 . . . 33:14 35:19

: , . 3:2136:1541:5

21,2340:1,18 14 | sart S onger
41:8,20 shifting 269 10:6 22:7,17,23 '

SCANA 12:18 : 30:1,24 struck
30:18 31:17 shocked sound sarted 337

. 25:1

School 2911 333614324 | structural

4:12 shop source Sate 32:19 34:3
: ) 12:513:21 41:12

scope 1r2 31210:1011:17 | Structure
11:24 short sources _ 16:3,22 21:24 15:231:18

creened 40:7 7:2512:31813:14 | 23:1724:1930:20 | structures

ereenin 16:2 31641819613, | gated studies
il show 1‘11_1-01?51.2- 1(6’_7 o | 124159 12:24

secret 2212 2117:1422:14 | Statement | study

sall 7:17 32:24 29:19 32:334:18, | statements studying
57:730:11 38:20, | shy 2535:939:743:22 | 19:2333:8,9 7:2332:20
24 436 ’ 27:20 44:12,16 statewide stuff

. i speaking 26:14 36:2 22:20
sling S 7:17 23:25 26:24 :
27:1928:1,2 232 : stations style

Senate smply 28:14 35:20 31:3,7 37:22
5:20 26:16 30:15 6:6 20:4

AlW|IR| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 56

b | scheduledepo.com



Santee Cooper Screening

Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018
styles systems thought VC
37:25 24:10 18:11 19:13 20:3, U 9:514:7 21:12
subcommittee 2143:20 33:9
6:3 T thoughts Uh-huh versus
subject 21:1822:223:5 28:938:2 11:1813:14
37:24 40:4 talent throats ultimately viable
submitted 20:23 25:2 10:5,13 17:21
8:17 talented Thursday unanimously vigor
subsidy 24:2 22:10,19 35:7 42:11 14:17
15:17 talk time unburdened vital
succeed 37:15 6:2522:11 23:8 37:18 14:5
28:21 talked 32:137:2440:8,16 | under-recognized | volatility
SUCCESS 16:19 21:11 times 24:16 12:8
16:139:11 talking 147 under -r epr esent Volvo
successtul 8:411:9,1312:21 today 4:6 16:1
15:25 3918 t 17:1318:6 4:23185 under going vote
ax token : 19:13
sugar coat . . .
11:517:23 ;5.15 1783546 | 305 ugdser1 %talr;)d7 » votes
. telling told ‘o, : 1 42:11
S‘ggg?‘igoa“”g 20:10 40:24 720 241513181113 |
: ten 23:327:24 29:1,21 _
suggest _ _ top 3220 43:8
30:42238:339:18 | 1310432 10:1,2112:10 ' .
2420 term 14:9,23 15:16 under standing W
.est' 39:2324 27:23 12:1319:8 43:25
Su n = .
25 305 terms touch undertaking walk
Suite 6:22 8:115:20 21:16 3115 8:19
136 17:521:19,24 touched underwater walked
SuII.' ' 28:19 29:13 30:16 15:23 33:15 16:15
315 3924313 track Union walking
- terrific 15:25 16:22 36:22 43:13
sum 7:13 34:10 35:11 iquel ' '
11:8,15,21 32:13 transparency uniguély Wampee
tested 18:6,22,24 40:19 40:16 32:24 36:18
Summer 26:19 42:2343:14 university
4:12 9:6 147 . : wasted
21:12 33:10 testified transparent 4.8,10,12,15 32:8
' ' 3:528:5 314 unmanned -
sums . A wasting
110 thlar_e1 ? tremendous 35:20 9:1144:14
Sunday N ég:ﬁ_f’ls 17:6 unq_UOte watched
22:5.7,11 32:25 th7e_rlelre ' 21:14 40:15
43:20,23,25 ; trucks Upstate water
: thing 356,15 38:6 > op
supplied . . 9:224:10
754 4:513:19 28:16 true urban
supported . -G . 11:25
36:15 things turn utility ced
— 7:1914:22 17:15 38:543:14 6:10 weeas
supportive 21:1722:22259 | 41:22
19:6 27182842011 | VIE, utilize west
suppose 3433153415 | 19:2 26:5
3:24 44:13 ypes utilized
i L 13:2119:1 16:14 whqa
surprised thinking tvpicall 37:19
: 37:13 ypically -~
2026 12:11 22:4 40:13 v willingness
switch Thomas a4 25:17
32:15 26:17 ¢ ' winner
sworn Thompson yA? 26 V%i 18 26:9
3:526:12 36:25 37:6 wisdom
AlWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 57
b | scheduledepo.com



Santee Cooper Screening

Public Screning Transcript

April 26, 2018

37:13

witnessed
26:22

wonder ed
33:12

wonder ful
7:15 16:25 31:25
44:.4

words
30:15

work
21:23 22:4,8,24
23:12,17,20,24
25:534:10

wor ked
34:9

workers
273

working
14:15 21:19 22:10
25:934:8

worried
22:14

worth
33:11

wor thless
9:8

wrap
34:16

wrong
21:22 29:17 32:6

Y

y'all
20:529:18 31:14
34:7 36:19 39:15
44:8,16

y'all's
6:7

year
4.9

years
7:12 23:10 37:5
43:2

you-all
42:15

zeros
11:11

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO

scheduledepo.com

Page 58



	Schedule a Depo
	Contact Us
	HELP
	Transcript
	Caption
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 46
	Page 47
	Page 48

	Word Index
	Index: $1,000..bare
	$1,000 (1)
	$2,000 (1)
	1 (1)
	1,700 (1)
	10 (1)
	10:44 (1)
	12 (1)
	150 (1)
	18 (1)
	180-degree (2)
	2 (1)
	20/20 (1)
	2003 (3)
	3 (1)
	4 (1)
	50 (1)
	50,000 (1)
	58-31-55 (1)
	7 (1)
	8 (1)
	80 (1)
	835 (1)
	95 (1)
	absolutely (2)
	abstract (2)
	accomplish (1)
	accountability (4)
	accountable (3)
	accounting (1)
	accurate (1)
	achieve (2)
	achievement (1)
	Act (2)
	acutely (1)
	add (1)
	added (1)
	additional (1)
	address (5)
	addressed (1)
	addressing (1)
	adjoining (2)
	administer (1)
	adopted (1)
	adoption (1)
	advantage (1)
	advantages (4)
	advice (1)
	advised (1)
	affiliated (1)
	African-american (1)
	afternoon (3)
	agencies (1)
	agency (3)
	agenda (4)
	agree (2)
	ahead (1)
	allegiance (2)
	allowing (2)
	alluded (1)
	amount (4)
	and/or (2)
	ANDERSON (4)
	annual (1)
	apparently (3)
	appoint (1)
	appointed (5)
	appreciated (2)
	approach (1)
	area (4)
	areas (3)
	arena (1)
	arrangements (1)
	asleep (1)
	aspect (2)
	aspects (1)
	Assembly (17)
	assess (3)
	asset (3)
	assets (4)
	assume (1)
	assuming (3)
	attend (1)
	attended (1)
	ATTENDEE (2)
	attention (1)
	Attorney (5)
	attorney/client (2)
	attractive (1)
	audience (1)
	audits (1)
	auspices (1)
	Austria (1)
	authored (1)
	avoid (1)
	awaits (1)
	B-10 (1)
	B-4 (1)
	B-9 (1)
	back (9)
	background (2)
	backyard (1)
	bad (3)
	bailiwick (1)
	balance (5)
	balancing (1)
	bank (2)
	bare (1)

	Index: base..contrary
	base (2)
	baseline (1)
	basic (2)
	basically (2)
	basis (2)
	beautifully (1)
	beginning (2)
	behalf (2)
	believed (1)
	belongs (1)
	beneficial (1)
	benefit (2)
	bent (1)
	betterment (1)
	bid (1)
	big (2)
	billion (4)
	billions (1)
	bit (6)
	bite (1)
	blank (3)
	blighted (2)
	blue (1)
	board (23)
	board's (2)
	boards (1)
	booming (1)
	bootstrapping (1)
	borrowing (2)
	bothers (1)
	breach (1)
	breaks (1)
	breath (1)
	bright (2)
	bring (4)
	brought (1)
	budgetary (1)
	budgets (1)
	business (12)
	C-4 (1)
	call (1)
	called (1)
	camp (1)
	campaign (1)
	captive (1)
	carefully (2)
	Carolina (23)
	Carolinian (1)
	Carolinians (1)
	case (1)
	case-by-case (1)
	casually (1)
	catcalls (1)
	catch-all (1)
	Centers (2)
	chair (6)
	chairman (14)
	chairman's (1)
	chairmen (2)
	challenge (9)
	challenges (11)
	changed (1)
	changing (1)
	Charles (3)
	Charleston (3)
	Charlie (3)
	church (1)
	circle (1)
	circuit (4)
	cities (1)
	claim (1)
	clear (2)
	close (2)
	closed (2)
	co-ops (2)
	coal (1)
	Cohen (3)
	collaboration (1)
	collaborative (1)
	colleges (1)
	collegial (1)
	combination (1)
	comfortable (2)
	commend (1)
	commissioners (1)
	committee (4)
	company (3)
	compensation (1)
	competitive (2)
	complete (1)
	completely (1)
	complex (3)
	complied (1)
	concerned (2)
	concerns (2)
	concert (1)
	concluded (1)
	condon (18)
	Condon's (1)
	conducted (1)
	confident (1)
	confidential (2)
	confirm (1)
	confirmation (2)
	confirmed (2)
	conflicting (1)
	conformist (1)
	conjunction (1)
	consideration (1)
	considerations (1)
	consult (2)
	consultants (1)
	continue (1)
	continued (1)
	contract (1)
	contracts (3)
	contrary (1)

	Index: contributed..entity
	contributed (1)
	contributions (1)
	Cooper (69)
	Cooper's (4)
	copy (1)
	Corner (2)
	corporations (1)
	correct (6)
	corridors (1)
	cost (4)
	costs (1)
	council (1)
	counsel (3)
	count (1)
	county (1)
	couple (4)
	court (1)
	create (1)
	creature (3)
	Credit (1)
	cringed (1)
	crisis (1)
	culture (2)
	curious (2)
	current (1)
	customers (2)
	Dame (1)
	Dan (1)
	Data (4)
	day (7)
	de (1)
	deal (1)
	dealings (1)
	dealt (1)
	debacle (1)
	debate (1)
	debates (1)
	debt (2)
	decades (1)
	decision (9)
	decision-making (1)
	decisions (16)
	defined (1)
	defines (1)
	definition (1)
	degree (3)
	delegation (1)
	delivery (1)
	Demint (1)
	dependent (1)
	depends (1)
	describe (3)
	describing (1)
	description (1)
	desire (2)
	develop (1)
	developed (1)
	developer (1)
	developing (2)
	development (6)
	difference (1)
	differently (3)
	dinner (2)
	directors (1)
	disagree (1)
	disappointing (1)
	discuss (1)
	discussed (1)
	discussion (2)
	dissension (1)
	district (5)
	districts (1)
	documents (1)
	dollar (1)
	dollars (1)
	doors (1)
	doubt (1)
	drive (1)
	Duke (1)
	duly (1)
	duties (1)
	duty (5)
	déjà (1)
	earlier (1)
	easy (6)
	economic (7)
	economically (2)
	economy (1)
	edited (2)
	educating (1)
	effect (3)
	effective (1)
	effectively (1)
	effort (1)
	elaborate (1)
	elected (1)
	elective (1)
	electricity (2)
	electrified (1)
	element (1)
	elements (1)
	employees (7)
	employment (1)
	end (1)
	endeavor (1)
	endorsement (1)
	ends (1)
	energy (4)
	enjoy (1)
	enjoyed (1)
	enormous (2)
	ensure (1)
	entire (1)
	entity (9)

	Index: environment..heart
	environment (2)
	envision (3)
	equips (1)
	essential (1)
	establish (1)
	established (1)
	establishes (1)
	event (1)
	eventually (1)
	everyday (1)
	EXAMINATION (3)
	examining (1)
	excellent (1)
	exciting (1)
	executive (1)
	executives (2)
	EXHIBIT (2)
	exist (1)
	exists (2)
	expect (1)
	experience (3)
	experiences (1)
	expert (1)
	expertise (3)
	experts (4)
	expound (1)
	extent (1)
	extremely (1)
	facilities (1)
	facing (3)
	fact (4)
	factors (1)
	fair (3)
	familiar (4)
	family (1)
	favorable (2)
	federal (1)
	feedback (1)
	feel (1)
	feels (1)
	fellowship (1)
	felt (1)
	fiasco (2)
	fiduciary (5)
	figure (1)
	figures (2)
	fill (1)
	financial (10)
	financials (1)
	find (4)
	finds (1)
	fine (1)
	fingers (1)
	fire (7)
	firemen (4)
	firm (3)
	firmly (1)
	firms (1)
	fiscal (2)
	FOIA (2)
	folks (18)
	fortunate (1)
	forward (24)
	foster (1)
	Freedom (1)
	frequently (1)
	Friday (2)
	friend (1)
	friendly (1)
	fuel (6)
	full (2)
	fully (1)
	funding (1)
	funds (1)
	future (14)
	gas (4)
	general (24)
	General's (1)
	Generally (2)
	generation (4)
	give (2)
	glowing (1)
	goal (6)
	goals (6)
	good (17)
	gosh (3)
	governmental (2)
	governor (15)
	governor's (1)
	great (2)
	greatest (1)
	greatly (1)
	ground (4)
	guess (4)
	Haley (1)
	handle (1)
	happen (8)
	happened (3)
	happening (1)
	happiest (1)
	hardworking (1)
	harkening (1)
	harkens (1)
	harp (1)
	he'll (1)
	head-on (2)
	health (1)
	healthy (1)
	heard (1)
	HEARING (2)
	heart (2)

	Index: Heather..made
	Heather (1)
	heretofore (1)
	high (2)
	higher (1)
	highly (2)
	hindsight (1)
	hire (2)
	hiring (2)
	history (2)
	hit (1)
	hold (3)
	hole (4)
	Hollywood (2)
	Home (1)
	hope (10)
	hours (1)
	House (1)
	huge (3)
	idea (2)
	ideas (4)
	identification (2)
	ill (1)
	imagine (1)
	impair (1)
	impaired (1)
	importance (1)
	important (8)
	impose (1)
	impressive (1)
	improve (2)
	improved (1)
	imprudent (2)
	in-house (3)
	inability (1)
	independent (1)
	Indicating (1)
	influence (1)
	information (11)
	informed (1)
	Innsbruk (1)
	insightful (1)
	integrity (1)
	intention (1)
	intentions (1)
	interests (5)
	internally (1)
	internals (1)
	interplay (1)
	interpreting (1)
	interstate (1)
	interviews (1)
	invest (1)
	investment (2)
	invited (1)
	involved (8)
	involves (1)
	Island (2)
	issue (1)
	issues (2)
	items (1)
	January (1)
	Jim (1)
	job (8)
	Johns (2)
	JONES (2)
	juncture (1)
	Keith (1)
	key (6)
	Kiawah (1)
	kill (1)
	kind (2)
	kindly (1)
	kinds (1)
	knocking (1)
	knowing (1)
	landscape (1)
	large (2)
	largely (1)
	larger (1)
	law (5)
	lawyer (1)
	laying (1)
	Layton (3)
	lead (1)
	leadership (14)
	leading (3)
	learn (1)
	learned (1)
	learning (1)
	led (1)
	left (2)
	legacy (1)
	legal (6)
	level (2)
	light (1)
	likewise (1)
	limited (1)
	lines (1)
	list (1)
	listed (4)
	litigation (1)
	lives (1)
	LLC (1)
	lofty (2)
	long (4)
	long-term (3)
	looked (2)
	Lord (1)
	loss (2)
	lost (5)
	lot (14)
	lots (1)
	love (1)
	low (3)
	Mack (6)
	made (17)

	Index: Main..play
	Main (1)
	major (1)
	make (16)
	making (5)
	Maloney (1)
	management (7)
	management's (1)
	manages (2)
	mandatory (1)
	mark (3)
	marked (2)
	materials (3)
	matter (3)
	Mcmaster (2)
	meal (2)
	meeting (2)
	meetings (3)
	meets (1)
	member (5)
	members (4)
	mentioned (2)
	Middle (1)
	million (1)
	minimum (1)
	minimus (1)
	minor (2)
	misheard (1)
	misinformed (1)
	misreading (1)
	missing (3)
	mission (2)
	mistakes (1)
	mix (1)
	mixtures (1)
	Moncks (2)
	Monday (1)
	money (9)
	month (3)
	monthly (1)
	morale (1)
	morning (3)
	move (2)
	moved (2)
	moving (3)
	Munson (1)
	nature (1)
	necessarily (1)
	needed (3)
	net (1)
	Nextera (2)
	nice (1)
	night (5)
	nominated (1)
	nominee (1)
	northeast (1)
	note (1)
	notice (1)
	noticed (1)
	Notre (1)
	nuclear (2)
	number (9)
	numbers (2)
	O.L. (2)
	oath (1)
	observation (1)
	obtain (1)
	obvious (1)
	occur (1)
	occurred (2)
	office (3)
	officer (1)
	opinion (1)
	opinions (1)
	opportunity (1)
	Orangeburg (1)
	ordered (1)
	organization (5)
	organizations (1)
	outlines (1)
	overhang (1)
	overly (1)
	ownership (1)
	package (1)
	paid (3)
	paper (3)
	part (8)
	partnering (1)
	parts (1)
	pass (2)
	passed (1)
	passing (1)
	past (18)
	path (1)
	Paul (2)
	Paul's (3)
	pay (4)
	people (11)
	perceived (1)
	percent (4)
	period (6)
	person (3)
	Personal (4)
	perspective (3)
	phenomenal (2)
	pick (1)
	picks (1)
	piece (1)
	Piscataway (1)
	place (3)
	plan (3)
	planning (1)
	plans (1)
	play (1)

	Index: point..rule
	point (7)
	policemen (1)
	politicians (1)
	portions (1)
	position (3)
	positive (3)
	possess (1)
	potentially (4)
	power (6)
	powerhouse (1)
	practical (1)
	predict (1)
	preliminary (7)
	preparation (1)
	preparing (1)
	presently (2)
	pretty (1)
	previous (1)
	price (2)
	primary (1)
	private (7)
	privately (1)
	privilege (2)
	privileged (1)
	privileges (1)
	problem (3)
	process (2)
	profession (1)
	professors (1)
	prohibited (1)
	projects (1)
	promising (1)
	prosperity (1)
	protect (2)
	protections (1)
	provide (5)
	provided (2)
	providing (1)
	prudence (1)
	public (15)
	Puerto (1)
	purpose (2)
	put (13)
	putting (1)
	qualities (1)
	quasi-governmental (1)
	quasi-state (1)
	question (10)
	Questionnaire (4)
	questions (11)
	quibble (1)
	quibbling (1)
	quit (1)
	quote (2)
	race (1)
	radar (1)
	raise (1)
	ran (2)
	Rankin (14)
	ratepayer (2)
	ratepayers (4)
	rates (2)
	Ravenel (1)
	read (3)
	reason (1)
	reasons (1)
	recall (1)
	received (1)
	recognition (1)
	recognize (5)
	recognized (1)
	recommend (1)
	recommendations (1)
	record (6)
	recreation (1)
	rectify (1)
	redacted (1)
	reference (2)
	referenced (4)
	reflect (1)
	regard (1)
	regretful (1)
	regulatory (1)
	related (1)
	relates (1)
	relation (1)
	relationship (4)
	relationships (1)
	relative (8)
	remarkable (1)
	reminded (1)
	renewable (1)
	renewed (2)
	repeated (1)
	repeatedly (1)
	reporter (1)
	representation (1)
	Representative (6)
	representing (1)
	requires (1)
	resource (1)
	resources (1)
	respect (2)
	response (6)
	responses (7)
	responsible (1)
	result (1)
	reviewing (1)
	revisit (2)
	Richard (3)
	Rico (1)
	rip (1)
	road (1)
	role (6)
	room (2)
	rule (2)

	Index: run..style
	run (4)
	running (3)
	sacrifice (1)
	Salzburg (1)
	Salzburger (1)
	Sanford (3)
	Sanford's (1)
	Santee (73)
	SCANA (2)
	School (1)
	scope (1)
	screened (1)
	screening (1)
	secret (1)
	sell (5)
	selling (3)
	Senate (3)
	Senator (15)
	sense (2)
	sensitive (1)
	sentiment (1)
	servant (1)
	servants (1)
	serve (4)
	served (3)
	service (8)
	serving (1)
	session (1)
	set (1)
	shared (2)
	shed (1)
	shifting (1)
	shocked (1)
	shop (2)
	short (1)
	shortchange (1)
	show (1)
	showing (2)
	shy (1)
	side (1)
	simply (2)
	sit (1)
	sitting (4)
	situation (2)
	skin (2)
	skittish (1)
	slangily (1)
	slow (1)
	small (1)
	smiling (1)
	social (3)
	solar (2)
	sold (1)
	solely (1)
	solicitor (4)
	solution (2)
	sort (3)
	soul (1)
	sound (1)
	source (3)
	sources (4)
	South (26)
	speaking (4)
	special (2)
	specific (1)
	specifically (2)
	specifics (1)
	spend (1)
	spent (2)
	spirited (1)
	spoken (1)
	spokesperson (1)
	square (1)
	St (7)
	staff (2)
	stand (1)
	standard (2)
	standpoint (9)
	start (6)
	started (3)
	state (11)
	stated (2)
	statement (4)
	statements (3)
	statewide (2)
	stations (1)
	statute (3)
	statutes (1)
	statutorily (1)
	statutory (1)
	stays (1)
	steps (1)
	stockholders (1)
	stopped (1)
	story (2)
	strategy (2)
	Street (2)
	strengthened (1)
	strictly (2)
	strike (1)
	strikes (1)
	strong (3)
	stronger (1)
	struck (1)
	structural (2)
	structure (2)
	structures (1)
	studies (1)
	study (2)
	studying (2)
	stuff (1)
	style (3)

	Index: styles..wisdom
	styles (1)
	subcommittee (1)
	subject (2)
	submitted (1)
	subsidy (1)
	succeed (1)
	success (2)
	successful (2)
	sugarcoat (2)
	sugarcoating (1)
	suggest (5)
	suggesting (2)
	Suite (1)
	Sullivan's (1)
	sum (4)
	Summer (5)
	sums (1)
	Sunday (7)
	supplied (1)
	supported (1)
	supportive (1)
	suppose (1)
	surprised (2)
	switch (1)
	sworn (2)
	systems (1)
	talent (1)
	talented (1)
	talk (1)
	talked (2)
	talking (6)
	tax (4)
	telling (2)
	ten (2)
	term (2)
	terms (11)
	terrific (3)
	tested (1)
	testified (2)
	there'd (1)
	there're (1)
	thing (6)
	things (13)
	thinking (1)
	Thomas (1)
	Thompson (2)
	thought (5)
	thoughts (3)
	throats (1)
	Thursday (3)
	time (8)
	times (1)
	today (2)
	token (1)
	told (1)
	top (7)
	touch (1)
	touched (1)
	track (1)
	transparency (6)
	transparent (1)
	tremendous (5)
	trucks (2)
	true (1)
	turn (2)
	type (1)
	types (2)
	typically (4)
	typo (1)
	Uh-huh (2)
	ultimately (2)
	unanimously (1)
	unburdened (1)
	under-recognized (1)
	under-represent (1)
	undergoing (1)
	understand (13)
	understanding (3)
	undertaking (1)
	underwater (1)
	Union (1)
	uniquely (1)
	university (4)
	unmanned (1)
	unquote (1)
	Upstate (1)
	urban (3)
	utility (1)
	utilize (1)
	utilized (1)
	vast (1)
	VC (4)
	versus (2)
	viable (1)
	vigor (1)
	vital (1)
	volatility (1)
	Volvo (1)
	vote (1)
	votes (1)
	vu (1)
	walk (1)
	walked (1)
	walking (2)
	Wampee (2)
	wasted (1)
	wasting (2)
	watched (1)
	water (2)
	ways (1)
	weeds (1)
	west (1)
	whoa (1)
	willingness (1)
	winner (1)
	wisdom (1)

	Index: witnessed..zeros
	witnessed (1)
	wondered (1)
	wonderful (4)
	words (1)
	work (10)
	worked (1)
	workers' (1)
	working (5)
	worried (1)
	worth (1)
	worthless (1)
	wrap (1)
	wrong (3)
	y'all (9)
	y'all's (1)
	year (1)
	years (4)
	you-all (1)
	zeros (1)



